

GOVT.OF TAMILNADU ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE TI BUILDING, GUINDY, CHENNAI 600032 Ph.044-22502411/22502412 e-mail: edichennai@gmail.com



CHUTEPTENEUUShip DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE DOVERNMENT OF TAMEL RADU

S. MURUGAIA, I.A.S., DIRECTOR

Letter No.144(D) /EDI/ 2013 Dated 4.11.2013

To The Principal, Nehru Arts and Science College, Coimbatore

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Establishment of EDC's at Colleges in the State of Tamil Nadu

Greetings from Entrepreneurship Development Institute.

The Entrepreneurship Development Institute, Chennai is pleased to announce that your College has been selected for the purpose of establishing of ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL (EDC), in the financial year 2013-14.

The ICT Academy of Tamil Nadu will be liaising with your College in this regard with reference to the following:

- 1. Nomination of two faculties and one Administrator (EDC in-charge).
- 2. Conducting Faculty Development Programme (FDP) inviting the staff selected for this programme and to implement EDC.
- 3. Conducting Entrepreneurship Awareness Camps at your College benefitting the participants of pre-final year.

ICT Academy of Tamil Nadu will be the Nodal agency for follow up of the progress of the EDC. You are hereby informed to ensure successful establishment of EDC and conducting appropriate Training Programmes thereafter.

Yours faithfully,

IRECTOR







Trivandrum September 03, 2010

То

Dr. B. Anirudhan Principal, Nehru Arts and Science College, Coimbatore, Tamilnadu.

Sub: Letter of Recognition of Nehru Arts & Science College IEDC as an Extension Centre of T-TBI

Dear Dr. Anirudhan,

We are pleased to recognize the IEDC of Nehru Arts and Science College, Coimbatore as an Extension centre of Technopark TBI starting from September 3, 2010 under the Terms and Conditions mentioned below.

- 1. Nehru Arts and Science College, Coimbatore will work to promote the name of Technopark TBI and spread the message of Innovation, Incubation and Entrepreneurship in the region.
- Nehru Arts and Science College, Coimbatore should get prior sanction from Technopark TBI before implementing any policy decisions related to the centre.
- 3. Nehru Arts and Science College, Coimbatore will also function to promote the TePP Programme of DSIR.
- 4. There will be annual review of the activities and progress of the Extension Centre, and the centre should submit a Progress report to T-TBI to this effect.
- 5. The Extension Centre of Nehru Arts and Science College, Coimbatore will continue to be under the mentoring of Technopark TBI and should report to Technopark TBI, its progress till such time when the college gets recognized by the Department of Science & Technology as an approved Incubation Centre.

Yours Sincerely

KC.Chandrasekharan Nair Secretary and Registrar

Technopark Campus, Trivandrum, Kerala, India Phone: +91-471-2700222 Fax: +91-471-2700171 www.technoparktbi.org, www.technopark.org, www.keralait.org, www.nstedb.com



NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE



Dr. B. ANIRUDHAN, M. A., M. Phil., Ph. D., D.Litt. PRINCIPAL

Ref: NASC/ BU /033/02/2022

Date: 18.02.2022

To

Prof. Dr. A. Vimala EDII-TN HUB Coordinator Bharathiar University Coimbatore – 641046.

Respected Sir

Sub: Requisition for release the fund for promotional Activities -Reg.

I am very much delighted that EDII TN HUB, Bharathiar University have selected Nehru Arts and Science College for promotional Activities on Entrepreneurship in Spoke Colleges. I request you to sanction the fund of ₹. 10,000/- in Nehru Arts and Science College A/C No. 61692200010992 and acknowledge the same. I have no objection in transferring the amount to the above -mentioned account number. Kindly do the needful.

Thank You

Yours Truly

(Dr. B. Anirudhan) PRINCIPAL Nehru Arts and Science College (Autonomous) Nehru Gardens, Thirumalayampalayam Coimbatore - 641 105

CORPORATE OFFICE : Nehru College Campus, Kuniamuthur, Colmbatore - 641 008. Ph : +91 422 2206148



COLLEGE CAMPUS : "Nehru Gardens" T.M. Palayam (Post). Colimbatore - 641 105 Ph : +91 422 2985656, 2975656 Mob +91 90039 11310 E-mail : nascoffice@nehrucolleges.com Website www.nehrucolleges.net





NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

(Affiliated to Bharathiar University Reaccredited with "A+" Grade by NAAC, ISO 9001:2015 (QMS) Certified, Recognized by UGC with 2(f) &12(B), Under Star College Scheme by DBT, Govt. of India) Nehru Gardens, Thirumalayampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 105, Tamil Nadu, India. E-mail: nascoffice@nehrucolleges.com. Web Site: www.nehrucolleges.net





CENTRE FOR SKILL AND CAREER DEVELOPMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL

Jointly Organized with ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT & INNOVATION INSTITUTE EDII - TN HUB Bharathiar University



Cordially Invite you all for the Orientation on

NAAN MUDHALVAN-NIRAL THIRUVIZHA



Mr. KARTHIK RENGARAJAN ENTREPRENEUR

11.01.2024

A Block Seminar hall

@2:00PM

Sri Hari M Minister External Affairs

Dr. N. Saranya Director, CSD Dr. B. Anirudhan PRINCIPAL



NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous) Coimbatore



Internal Quality Assurance Cell Report of events 2023-2024 (Even Semester)

Name of the School and Department	CENTRE FOR SKILL AND CAREER DEVELOPMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL	Nature of the Activity:	ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT
Title of the Event:	NAAN MUDHALVAN- NIRAL THRUVIZHA	Metric Category:	Entrepreneur ship Development
Place/Venue:	A.Block seminar Hall	Date/Duration of the event:	11.01.2024

Number of Participants: 70 Write-up about visit

Centre For Skill And Career Development Entrepreneurship Development Cell organised NAAN MUDHALVAN-NIRAL THRUVIZHA on 11.01.2024. **Mr. Karthik Rengarajan Entrepreneur** gave a brief introduction about the Different funding agency in state and central government that provide funds for new start ups to bring in more entrepreneurship for the benefit of the Rural and village people.

Outcome:

Student's obtained great learning, enriching experience and acquire knowledge about state and central government that provide funds. They were also given exposure to the level of Entrepreneurship Development and the stage in development.

